On 6 June, while burning a tree­line, the fire reeulted in 4 emaIl explosions believed to be anti­porsonnel mines or booby trapped grenades. 

VI. Viet Cong Box Soore for Juno 1967 

VO KIA Oonfirmod 
VO KIA Frobable 
VO WIA Probable 
ves Detainees 

22 
,~ 

02 
07 

DECLASSIFIED 

.. -
- -

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET
(2) ire were seven hundred and forty four (744)tenant unit activities coordinated by this tank battalion duringthe month of June within the Southern Sector.

(3) At 300030H, Hoa Cam Training Center received approx-imately 30 rounds of 82mm mortar fire from an undetermined direct-
ion. There were two PF'8 killed and 43 wounded.